

Board Meeting Date: 6/12/2023

Title: Highlands Playground Equipment Quote

Type: Consent

Presenter(s): Mert Woodard, Director, Business Services

Description: Pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 471.345 Subd. 3 and District Policy 707, the District administration decided to utilize Minnesota state contract #218091 and #2198091 to procure playground equipment for the upcoming playground project at Highlands Elementary School. The equipment is not expected to be received, paid for, and installed until fiscal year 2024 at the earliest.

Recommendation: Accept the quote from Landscape Structures, Inc., in the amount of \$337,309.24, for the purchase of playground equipment to be installed at Highlands Elementary School.

Desired Outcomes from the Board: Approval of the District administration's recommended action.

Attachments:

1. Playground Equipment Quote – Landscape Structures, Inc.

Date 5/23/2023 Expires 6/2/2023

Quote: Highlands Elementary; Edina Public Schools

Contact: Eric Hamilton Phone: 952-848-3999

Email: <u>Eric.Hamilton@edinaschools.org></u>



Ship To:	Please Make PO's & Contracts Out To:
Edina Highlands Elementary	Landscape Structures, Inc.
5505 Doncaster Way	601 7th St. S
Edina, MN 55436	Delano, MN 55328
Bill To:	Please Remit Payment To:
Highlands Elementary; Edina Public Schools	Landscape Structures, Inc.
5505 Doncaster Way	SDS 12-0395 PO Box 86
Edina, MN 55436	Minneapolis, MN 55486-0395

We are pleased to submit this proposal to supply the following products/services:

QTY	ITEM #	Description	UNIT PRICE	EXT. PRICE
1	EQUIPMENT	Edina Highlands Elementary,BW704EHE1107045069		\$173,353.00
1	DISCOUNT	State Contract #218091 Discount	8.00%	(\$13,868.24)
1	EQUIPMENT	Custom Equipment		\$185,920.50
1	DISCOUNT	State Contract #2198091 Discount	5.00%	(\$9,296.03)
	•		Subtotal	\$336,109.24
			Freight	\$1,200.00
			Sales Tax	Tax Exempt Cert
			Total	\$337,309.24

Quotes from Landscape Structures, Inc. are subject to current Landscape Structures, Inc. policies as well as Terms & Conditions, Inclusions & Exclusions outlined below unless noted otherwise on this quote. Changes are subject to price adjustment. Sales tax, if applicable, will be applied unless a tax-exempt certificate is provided at the time of order entry. Customer deposits, if required, must be received before orders will be entered & installation scheduled. Purchases in excess of \$1,000.00 must be supported by a formal Purchase Order made out to Landscape Structures, Inc.

Terms & Conditions

Contract: Seller's Copy of signed quote represents the contract between Seller and Buyer. This form supersedes all previous communications and negotiations and constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. Any changes to this contract are not binding unless jointly agreed in writing via Change Order.

<u>Project Scope</u> (This Section For Quotes Including Installation)

Inclusions:

• Playground Equipment

Exclusions (Unless Specifically Quoted):

- Storage or Security of Equipment
- Private Utility Locates (irrigation, low voltage, lighting, etc.)
- Additional Labor Due to Site Access. Require 8' Wide Clearance from Staging Area to Play Space.
- Additional Labor and/or Related Costs Due to Subsurface Conditions (Rock, Hardpan, Heavy Clay, Ground Water, etc.)
- Additional Labor and/or Related Costs Due to Working in Unstable Soils (Sand, Pea Rock, Mud, Poor Site Drainage, etc.)
- · Offsite Removal of Spoils From Footing Holes or Other Excavation. Can be stockpiled for owner removal or left in play space
- Disposal of Packing Material. Can be Stockpiled for Owner Removal or Deposited in Owners Onsite Dumpster
- Removal of Existing Play Equipment, Border or Safety Surfacing Material
- Site Work of Any Kind. Exclusions include, site grading (owner to provide max slope of 1%), site restoration, drainage, etc.
- Border for Play Space
- Bonding of Any Type
- · Permits of Any Kind

Acceptance of Quotation:

Accepted By (Print)	Eric Hamilton	PO#:	
Signature:		Email:	Eric.Hamilton@edinaschools.org>
Title:		Phone:	
Date:		Purchase Amount:	\$337,309.24



EQUIPMENT COLOR SIGN OFF

Edina Highlands Elementary



Please sign below if you approve of the colors represented in the photo above.

Colors

Sprout/Limon/Limon/Buttercup/Brown/Tan

Customer Signature: Date:

State Contract Pricing





PROJECT INFORMATION

Project name Edina Highlands Elementary

Address 5505 Doncaster Way

City, State ZIP Edina, MN 55436

Contract Year 2023

EQUIPMENT INFORMATION & PRICING

Qty 2	<u>Item No.</u> 171539A	Description Ramp Deck Extension DB 12"Dk	<u>Price</u> \$903.00	Ext Price \$1,806.00
1	193171A	SwiggleKnots Bridge w/Grab Bar Attached to Deck DB Only	\$7,849.00	\$7,849.00
1	111228A	Square Tenderdeck	\$1,275.00	\$1,275.00
1	185852A	Transfer Step w/2 Handloops DB	\$1,255.00	\$1,255.00
1	177712A	Color Splash Panel Above Deck	\$3,672.00	\$3,672.00
1	193168A	Netplex 7-Post No Roof Steel Posts and DB Only	\$8,252.00	\$8,252.00
1	120901A	Grab Bar	\$240.00	\$240.00
6	166809A	E-Pod Seat	\$383.00	\$2,298.00
1	111467B	2"Straight Ring Bridge	\$1,897.00	\$1,897.00
1	141887A	Access/Landing Assembly Seat Barrier Right 8"Dk	\$765.00	\$765.00
1	141887A	Access/Landing Assembly Seat Barrier Left 8"Dk	\$765.00	\$765.00
1	193170A	LolliLadder w/2 E-Pods	\$3,131.00	\$3,131.00
8	111403T	110"Steel Post For Roof DB	\$383.00	\$3,064.00
1	111403S	118"Steel Post For Roof DB	\$388.00	\$388.00
2	111403R	126"Steel Post For Roof DB	\$449.00	\$898.00
1	111403Q	134"Steel Post For Roof DB	\$464.00	\$464.00
1	111403P	142"Steel Post For Roof DB	\$469.00	\$469.00
1	111403O	150"Steel Post For Roof DB	\$490.00	\$490.00

2	111404H	92"Alum Post DB	\$347.00	\$694.00
3	111404C	132"Alum Post DB	\$459.00	\$1,377.00
5	212256A	Flower Accent Topper	\$2,020.00	\$10,100.00
1	123333A	Rollerslide 40"Dk DB	\$9,379.00	\$9,379.00
1	124863F	SlideWinder2 72"Dk DB 1 Straight 1 Right 1 Left	\$4,406.00	\$4,406.00
		Cost of PlayStructure Items		\$64,934.00
INDEPE	ENDENT:			
1	120711A	Pod Climber 16" DB	\$352.00	\$352.00
1	158997A	Pod Climber 10" DB	\$347.00	\$347.00
2	158998A	Pod Climber 20" DB	\$362.00	\$724.00
1	160419A	The Stepper Rock Climber DB Only	\$3,983.00	\$3,983.00
4	171569A	Mushroom Stepper 10"Height DB Only	\$1,168.00	\$4,672.00
5	171570A	Mushroom Stepper 16"Height DB Only	\$1,168.00	\$5,840.00
5	173907A	Log Stepper 8"Height DB Only	\$882.00	\$4,410.00
5	173908A	Log Stepper 18"Height DB Only	\$1,214.00	\$6,070.00
1	247179A	Curva Spinner DB Only	\$2,326.00	\$2,326.00
1	249558A	We-Go-Round w/Nature DigiFuse Panels 2 Seats DB Only	\$37,618.00	\$37,618.00
1	295695A	ReviWheel Spinner DB Only	\$6,181.00	\$6,181.00
3	168099A	Cozy Dome DB	\$5,503.00	\$16,509.00
1	182503C	Welcome Sign (LSI Provided) Ages 5-12 years Direct Bury	\$0.00	\$0.00
1	173596A	Log Balance Beam DB	\$4,401.00	\$4,401.00
6	174018A	Belt Seat ProGuard Chains for 8' Beam Height	\$153.00	\$918.00
1	177344A	Single Post Swing Frame 52" Bury 8' Beam Height Only	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00
3	177345A	Single Post Swing Frame 52" Bury Additional Bay 8' Beam Height Only	\$1,255.00	\$3,765.00
2	177351A	Molded Bucket Seat (5-12 yrs) w/Harness ProGuard Chains for 8' Beam Heigh	\$1,061.00	\$2,122.00
1	237297A	Friendship Swing w/Single Post Frame Additional Bay 52" Bury ProGuard Cha	\$3,488.00	\$3,488.00
1	298208A	Symbol Communication Sign w/2 Posts DB	\$2,035.00	\$2,035.00
1	100057A	Jump Touch DB Only	\$898.00	\$898.00

Cost of Independent Items \$108,419.00

CUSTO	CUSTOM:					
3	CP000181A-0 DTR IND Flower Stepper 16" Deck \$433.50 \$1,300.5					
1	CP000182A-	CP000182A-0 DTR IND Flower Stepper 8" Deck \$402.90				
1	CP000250A-	0 DTR IND Hillscape Wide Top Climber Cedar	\$10,434.60	\$10,434.60		
1	CP000251A-	0 DTR IND Hillscape Wide Bottom Wave Climber Cedar	\$11,107.80	\$11,107.80		
3	CP001071	UPCHARGE FOR ADDITIONAL POST COLOR Custom Per SS box	\$137.70	\$413.10		
3	CP001299A-0 DTR IND Recycled Board Oak Leaf Wobble Pod DB \$4,146.30 \$12,438			\$12,438.90		
5	CP005466A-0 DTR PB Double Curved Tube Post Topper \$780.30			\$3,901.50		
4	CP005467A-	0 DTR PB Single Curved Tube Post Topper	\$535.50	\$2,142.00		
1	CP023360A-	0 DTR IND Quantis A.3 DB Only	\$34,277.10	\$34,277.10		
1	CP028729	2-ARCH EVOS WITH BELT & NET CLIMB ACROSS DB Between 2 berms at	\$41,473.20	\$41,473.20		
1	CP029710	7-POST DISC NET CLIMBER W/12FT SLIDEWINDER2 FOR SLOPE DB Slide	\$37,653.30	\$37,653.30		
1	CP030408	MOBIUS 5-PANEL FOR 4' ELEVATION CHANGE DB Supports added for hill r	\$20,486.70	\$20,486.70		
1	CP030409	SWIGGLE STIX BRIDGE GROUND LEVEL FOR 2' ELEVATION CHANGE DE	\$9,888.90	\$9,888.90		
		Cost of Custom Items		\$185,920.50		

Total Equipment Cost at State Contract Pricing

\$359,273.50